
Undergraduate Students

Credit 
Hours

Activity 
Facility 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee Total 
Credit 
Hours

Activity 
Facility 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee Total 
1 274.00$     13.80$       34.51$     98.00$  420.31$   1 802.90$     13.80$       34.51$  98.00$  949.21$     
2 548.00       27.60         69.02       98.00    742.62     2 1,605.80    27.60         69.02    98.00    1,800.42    
3 822.00       41.40         103.53     98.00    1,064.93  3 2,408.70    41.40         103.53  98.00    2,651.63    
4 1,096.00    55.20         138.04     98.00    1,387.24  4 3,211.60    55.20         138.04  98.00    3,502.84    
5 1,370.00    69.00         172.55     98.00    1,709.55  5 4,014.50    69.00         172.55  98.00    4,354.05    
6 1,644.00    82.80         207.06     98.00    2,031.86  6 4,817.40    82.80         207.06  98.00    5,205.26    
7 1,918.00    96.60         249.87     98.00    2,362.47  7 5,620.30    96.60         249.87  98.00    6,064.77    
8 2,192.00    110.40       284.38     98.00    2,684.78  8 6,423.20    110.40       284.38  98.00    6,915.98    
9 2,466.00    124.20       318.89     98.00    3,007.09  9 7,226.10    124.20       318.89  98.00    7,767.19    

10 2,740.00    138.00       353.40     98.00    3,329.40  10 8,029.00    138.00       353.40  98.00    8,618.40    
11 3,014.00    151.80       353.40     98.00    3,617.20  11 8,831.90    151.80       353.40  98.00    9,435.10    
12 3,288.00    165.60       353.40     98.00    3,905.00  12 9,634.80    165.60       353.40  98.00    10,251.80  
13 3,562.00    179.40       353.40     98.00    4,192.80  13 10,437.70  179.40       353.40  98.00    11,068.50  
14 3,836.00    193.20       353.40     98.00    4,480.60  14 11,240.60  193.20       353.40  98.00    11,885.20  
15 4,110.00    207.00       353.40     98.00    4,768.40  15 12,043.50  207.00       353.40  98.00    12,701.90  
16 4,384.00    220.80       353.40     98.00    5,056.20  16 12,846.40  220.80       353.40  98.00    13,518.60  
17 4,658.00    234.60       353.40     98.00    5,344.00  17 13,649.30  234.60       353.40  98.00    14,335.30  
18 4,932.00    * 248.40       353.40     98.00    5,631.80  18 14,452.20  * 248.40       353.40  98.00    15,152.00  

Graduate Students

Credit 
Hours

Activity 
Facility 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee Total 
Credit 
Hours

Activity 
Facility 

Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee Total 
1 375.70$     13.80$       37.81$     98.00$  525.31$   1 1,012.80$  13.80$       37.81$  98.00$  1,162.41$  
2 751.40       27.60         72.32       98.00    949.32     2 2,025.60    27.60         72.32    98.00    2,223.52    
3 1,127.10    41.40         106.83     98.00    1,373.33  3 3,038.40    41.40         106.83  98.00    3,284.63    
4 1,502.80    55.20         141.34     98.00    1,797.34  4 4,051.20    55.20         141.34  98.00    4,345.74    
5 1,878.50    69.00         175.85     98.00    2,221.35  5 5,064.00    69.00         175.85  98.00    5,406.85    
6 2,254.20    82.80         210.36     98.00    2,645.36  6 6,076.80    82.80         210.36  98.00    6,467.96    
7 2,629.90    96.60         244.87     98.00    3,069.37  7 7,089.60    96.60         244.87  98.00    7,529.07    
8 3,005.60    110.40       279.38     98.00    3,493.38  8 8,102.40    110.40       279.38  98.00    8,590.18    
9 3,381.30    124.20       313.89     98.00    3,917.39  9 9,115.20    124.20       313.89  98.00    9,651.29    

10 3,757.00    138.00       348.40     98.00    4,341.40  10 10,128.00  138.00       348.40  98.00    10,712.40  
11 4,132.70    151.80       348.40     98.00    4,730.90  11 11,140.80  151.80       348.40  98.00    11,739.00  
12 4,508.40    165.60       348.40     98.00    5,120.40  12 12,153.60  165.60       348.40  98.00    12,765.60  
13 4,884.10    179.40       348.40     98.00    5,509.90  13 13,166.40  179.40       348.40  98.00    13,792.20  
14 5,259.80    193.20       348.40     98.00    5,899.40  14 14,179.20  193.20       348.40  98.00    14,818.80  
15 5,635.50    207.00       348.40     98.00    6,288.90  15 15,192.00  207.00       348.40  98.00    15,845.40  
16 6,011.20    220.80       348.40     98.00    6,678.40  16 16,204.80  220.80       348.40  98.00    16,872.00  
17 6,386.90    234.60       348.40     98.00    7,067.90  17 17,217.60  234.60       348.40  98.00    17,898.60  
18 6,762.60    * 248.40       * 348.40     98.00    7,457.40  18 18,230.40  * 248.40       * 348.40  98.00    18,925.20  

  *Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will
  be assessed accordingly.

  An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:
Engineering Supplemental Fee of $90.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except
for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics.  Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of $88.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Biological Sciences and Chemistry
Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee. 

Science Supplemental Fee of $86.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Geology, 
and Geophysics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee. 

Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of $43.10 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses. 
Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of $44.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS  
courses.  Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

  Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.
  Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

  An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level.  Further information  can
  be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

  A  Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

 Effective fall 2013, all new entering international students will be charged an $80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

  The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/III-16.pdf.  
  Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.
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